O

CANOLA MEAL IMPORTS (calendar year - '000 $)

Country

United States
China

Turkey
Netherlands
Germany
Iran
Kazakhstan
Other

TOTAL

Source: Statistics Canada

2015

$3,961.7
0.0
1,792.3
191.8
1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

$5,946.7

2016

'000 $

$4,402.2
802.5
0.0

0.0

0.5

6.7
818.5
0.0

$6,030.4

2017

$4,722.2
1,027.5
145.0
0.4

0.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

$5,895.3

6/8/2018

2018 Jan-Apr

$1,517.8
234.4
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.3

$1,752.5



